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1934/38 und 1953 bis 1960; nach Bezirken 1960

trcide

und Sommergetreide

gctreide

Fruchtarten

Sommermenggetreide 
(einschließlich Buchweizen 

und Mischfrucht)

Ernte-
flache
Hektar

dt je 
Hektar

Rein­
ertrag

Ernte­
fläche
Hektar

dt je 
Hektar

•Rein­
ertrag

Tonnen

Nach Brot- und Futtergetreide

Brotgetreide

Insgesamt

Nach Fruchtarten

Weizen

Ernte- J 
fläche 
Hektar i

dt je 
Hektar

Rein- 
J ertrag 

Tonnen

Ernte­
fläche
Hektar

dt je 
Hektar

Rein- 
I ertrag 
; Tonnen

Lfd.
Nr.

l) 127 612 
153550 
147 592 
132262 
174162 
207 886 
206899 
209715 
204777

18,8
22,9
20,7
24.6
23.6
21,2
24.2
20.7
25.2

)239282 
351852 
305 337 
325816 
411111 
441011 
500381 
434 503 
515768

) 8 389 
1282 
1682 
4 594 
1979 
1855 
2 925 
1964 
1975

26.0
24.0
26.5
20.7
20.0
19,9
22.8 
21,8
23.5

21840 
3 077 
4458 
9492 
3 953 
3 685 
6668 
4287 
4648

1839293 
1642 974 
1639420 
1474 502 
1489613 
1517310 
1533800 
1466095 
1364417

19.7 
21,0 
21 2 
24’l
22.7 
23,0
24.3 
23,9
26.3

3 617 257 
3 444342 

j 3474628 
3548230 

[3385134 
! 3489687 
[3731014 
3503158 
3582301

630212 
419813 
424113 
400478 
379 608 
419598 
440 066 
434 744 
417 957

24,6
27.4
25.5 
30,3
28.6
30.0
31.0 
31,5 
34,8

1547 387 
1152120 
1080805 
1211454 
1086217 
1259172 
1363191 
1370620 
1456301

unter

Güter

7730 24,5 18908
10 547 21,7 22865
8159 25,3 20 665
7792 23,4 18244
8166 20,6 16 841

13031 24,1 31466
11956 18,5 22164
12416 25,4 31512

426 23,8 1017
675 26,8 1811
526 22,1 1164
440 19,1 839
424 17,8 753
641 19,7 1461
450 21,3 960
523 23,0 1201

53 056 24,8 131375
61600 24,2 148 939
60122 26,8 161083
60635 25,7 155691
63 342 26,3 166422
82 604 25,9 214126
80984 25,9 209814
77 075 28,7 221157

21825 30,0 65 438
24942 27,2 67814
24735 31,8 78601
23663 30,3 71790
26190 32,2 84 394
30635 31,9 97 681
31311 33,8 105718
30737 36,9 113470

eigene Betriebe

7729 22,5 17391 55 25,5 140 31672 21,7 68745 | 6824 i 29,2 19947
4 324 19,5 8453 23 23,0 53 17750 21,9 38913 1 4100 30,1 12 347
1819 24,7 4502 16 21,9 35 9932 25,4 25258 | 2 603 35,3 9200

Produktionsgenossenschaften

■nd persönlich)

25633 24 2 62152 2234 20,8 4 642 274832 24,3 668370 86370 30,5 263217
42874 22^9 98142 950 19,3 1829 330130 22,5 743170 92 784 28,8 266858
59265 20,5 121515 785 18,6 1464 346628 22,8 790729 105972 29,5 312702
73 254 23,9 174 874 1369 22,8 3115 444131 24,4 1083510 137420 31,3 429792
98061 20,5 201185 708 22,3 1580 572020 24,2 1384706 186194 31,8 591821
77 599 25,2 447 075 841 24,7 2077 1188 362 26,0 3090216 350 238 34,6 1212297

sirken 1960

Betriebe)

24259 26,9 65192 21 21,5 45
25070 21,8 54768 32 25,6 82
41165 27,1 111653 — — —

27 647 21,3 58 940 299 20,6 618
21658 24,7 53538 193 23,9 462
9972 23,0 22 972 179 18,2 326

20111 25,2 50745 512 21,8 1114
6628 27,7 18 354 442 27,1 1199

13998 28,9 40432 6 26,7 16
3787 29,5 11189 — — —

4353 25,3 10995 — — —

2275 27,5 6261 100 24,6 246
2 383 28,2 6711 188 28,4 534
1208 28,7 3465 .— — —

263 21,0 553 3 18,7 6

93297 24,0 223 662 18 969 30,4 57682 1
120265 21,3 256181 14191 27,7 39249 2
139454 23,5 327225 26332 30,6 80662 3
146522 21,0 307 538 13877 27,8 38611 4
91266 21,1 192984 16937 27,6 46753 5
97 391 20,9 203 266 7187 29,7 21323 6

162021 27,6 447882 61542 37,9 233239 7
120954 33.3 402 840 74496 38,6 287407 8
88 802 34,0 301537 65350 35,9 234755 9
39 347 31,5- 124102 19703 34,4 67 818 10
24897 26,6 66148 9460 27,8 26324 11
92314 29,4 271048 28653 35,4 101511 12
81072 32,1 259985 38008 38,0 144610 13
64 874 29,8 193325 22984 32,9 75636 14

1941 23,6 4 578 268 26,9 721 15


